TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM500109

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dry Air Solutions, LLC		10/11/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novolex Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	280 Park Avenue, 15th Floor West	
Internal Address:	IP Docketing	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5221619	NOVO-DRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (646) 428-2636

ashley.summer@nelsonmullins.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ashley B. Summer

Address Line 1: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET 23RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033896/09620
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley B. Summer
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley B. Summer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Original Signed Novo-Dry Trademark Assignment 4824-9378-8782 v 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0483

900475949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Dry Air Solutions, LLC ("CDE" or "Assignor"), and Novolex Holdings, Inc. ("Novolex" or "Assignee"), wherein the foregoing may be referenced collectively herein as the "Parties" or individually as a "Party."

Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record for U.S Trademark Registration 5,221,619 ("Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer any rights, title, and interest it has in the Mark, and Assignee desires to receive any such rights, title, and interest it has in the Mark and to attend to the next renewal of the aforementioned trademark registrations;

WHEREAS, such transfer is in furtherance of the Parties Trademark and Branding Agreement dated April 24, 2017, the terms of which are supplemented by this Trademark Assignment but otherwise remain in full force and effect;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, including the obligation of Assignee to attend to the next trademark registration renewal. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark in any and all forms in which they have been used and including any and all common law rights therein, as well as any registrations related thereto, together with any goodwill symbolized by the Mark. This Assignment expressly includes the right to sue for and collect damages for acts occurring prior to this Assignment and thereafter. The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue any certificates of registration for the Mark to Assignee. The Parties agree that nothing contained herein shall be construed to grant to Novolex any right, title, or interest in or to any of Assignor's trademarks or any other intellectual property of Supplier except to the extent expressly provided herein

This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of South Carolina without regard to conflicts of law principles thereunder. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and assigns.

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. A signature transmitted by facsimile or other electronic means shall have the same force and effect as an original signature.

RECORDED: 11/30/2018

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

ASSIGNOR:

Dry Air Solutions, LLC

By: <u>Ihomas W. Beckenhauer</u> Name: <u>Thomas W. Beckenhauer</u>

Date: October 11, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0484